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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal 

funds out of the Treasury from the balance of federal 

moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 2009, to the Crime Victims Compensation 

Fund, fund 8738, fiscal year 2009, organization 2300, to the 

Governor's Office - Office of Economic Opportunity, fund 

8797, fiscal year 2009, organization 0100, to the Governor's 

Office- Commission for National and Community Service, 

fund 8800, fiscal year 2009, organization 0100, to the 

Department of Agriculture, fund 8736, fiscal year 2009, 

organization 1400, to the Division of Forestry, fund 8703, 

fiscal year 2009, organization 0305, to the State Depart­

ment of Education, fund 8712, fiscal year 2009, organiza­

tion 0402, to the State Department of Education - School 

Lunch Program, fund 8713, fiscal year 2009, organization 

0402, to the State Department of Education - Aid for 

Exceptional Children, fund 8715, fiscal year 2009, organi­

zation 0402, to the State Board of Rehabilitation- Division 
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of Rehabilitation Services, fund 8734, fiscal year 2009, 

organization 0932, Division of Environmental Protection, 

fund 8708, fiscal year 2009, organization 0313, Division of 

Health - Central Office, fund 8802, fiscal year 2009, 

organization 0506, Division of Health- West Virginia Safe 

Drinking Water Treatment, fund 8824, fiscal year 2009, 

organization 0506, to the West Virginia Health Care 

Authority, fund 8851, fiscal year 2009, organization 0507, 

to the Division of Human Services, fund 8722, fiscal year 

2009, organization 0511, to the Adjutant General - State 

Militia, fund 8726, fiscal year 2009, organization 0603, to 

the West Virginia State Police, fund 8741, fiscal year 2009, 

organization 0612, to the Division of Criminal Justice 

Services, fund 8803, fiscal year 2009, organization 0620, to 

the Division of Public Transit, fund 8745, fiscal year 2009, 

organization 0805, to the Bureau of Senior Services, fund 

8724, fiscal year 2009, organization 0508, to the Workforce 

West Virginia - Workforce Investment Act, fund 8749, 

fiscal year 2009, organization 0323, to the Division of 

Human Services -Temporary Assistance for Needy Fami­

lies, fund 8816, fiscal year 2009, organization 0511, and to 

the Division of Human Services - Child Care and Develop­

ment, fund 8817, fiscal year 2009, organization 0511, all 

supplementing and amending the appropriations for the 

fiscal year ending June 30, 2009. 

WHEREAS, The Governor has established the availability 

of federal funds now available for expenditure in the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 2009, which are hereby appropriated by the 

terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

1 That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending 

2 June 30, 2009, to fund 8738, fiscal year 2009, organization 

3 2300, be supplemented and amended by adding a new item 

4 of appropriation as follows: 
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5 TITLE II -APPROPRIATIONS. 

6 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

7 LEGISLATIVE 

8 271-Crime Victims Compensation Fund 

9 (WV Code Chapter 14) 

10 Fund 8738 FY 2009 Org 2300 

11 

12 

13 3a Federal Economic Stimulus .. 

Act­

ivity 

891 

Federal 

Funds 

$ 348,230 

14 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 

15 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8797, fiscal year 2009, 

16 organization 0100, be supplemented and amended by 

17 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

18 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

19 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

20 EXECUTIVE 

21 273-Governor's Office -

22 Office of Economic Opportunity 

23 (WV Code Chapter 5) 

24 Fund 8797 FY 2009 Org 0100 

25 2 Federal Economic Stimulus.. 891 $6,000,000 

26 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 

27 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8800, fiscal year 2009, 

28 organization 0100, be supplemented and amended by 

29 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 
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30 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

31 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

32 EXECUTIVE 

33 274-Governor's Office -
34 Commission for National and Community Service 

35 (WV Code Chapter 5) 

36 Fund 8800 FY 2009 Org 0100 

37 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 150,000 

38 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
39 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8736, fiscal year 2009, 
40 organization 1400, be supplemented and amended by 
41 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal fw1ds. 

EXECUTIVE 

276-Department of Agriculture 

(WV Code Chapter 19) 

47 Fund 8736 FY 2009 Org 1400 

48 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 716,000 

49 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
50 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8703, fiscal year 2009, 
51 organization 0305, be supplemented and amended by 
52 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

282-Division of Forestry 

(WV Code Chapter 19) 
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58 Fund 8703 FY 2009 Org 0305 

59 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 2,000,000 

60 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
61 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8712, fiscal year 2009, 
62 organization 0402, be supplemented and amended by 
63 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

64 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

65 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

66 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

67 290-State Department of Education 

68 (WV Code Chapters 18 and 18A) 

69 Fund 8712 FY 2009 Org 0402 

70 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 32,000,000 

71 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
72 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8713, fiscal year 2009, 
73 organization 0402, be supplemented and amended by 
74 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

75 

76 

77 

78 
79 

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

291-State Department of Education 
School Lunch Program 

80 (WV Code Chapters 18 and 18A) 

81 Fund 8713 FY 2009 Org 0402 

82 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 325,000 

83 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
84 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8715, fiscal year 2009, 
85 organization 0402, be supplemented and amended by 
86 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 
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87 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

88 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

89 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

90 293-State Department of Education -
91 Aid for Exceptional Children 

92 (WV Code Chapters 18 and 18A) 

93 Fund 8715 FY 2009 Org 0402 

94 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 40,000,000 

95 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
96 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8734, fiscal year 2009, 
97 organization 0932, be supplemented and amended by 
98 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

99 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

100 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

101 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND TI-IE ARTS 

102 298-State Board of Rehabilitation -
103 Division of Rehabilitation Services 

104 (WV Code Chapter 18) 

105 Fund 8734 FY 2009 Org 0932 

106 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 1,000,000 

107 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
108 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8708, fiscal year 2009, 
109 organization 0313, be supplemented and amended by 
110 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

111 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

112 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

113 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

114 300-Division of Environmental Protection 

115 (WV Code Chapter 22) 
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116 Fund 8708 FY 2009 Org 0313 

117 2 FederalEconomic Stimulus.. 891 $ 35,602,400 

118 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
119 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8802, fiscal year 2009, 
120 organization 0506, be supplemented and amended by 
121 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

122 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

123 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

124 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
125 HUMAN RESOURCES 

126 302-Division of Health -
127 Central Office 

128 (WV Code Chapter 16) 

129 Fund 8802 FY 2009 Org 0506 

130 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 4,256,000 

131 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
132 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8824, fiscal year 2009, 
133 organization 0506, be supplemented and amended by 
134 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

135 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

136 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

137 DEPARTMENT OF :HEALTH AND 

138 HUMAN RESOURCES 

139 303-Division of Health -
140 West Virginia Safe Drinking Water Treatment 

141 (WV Code Chapter 16) 

142 Fund 8824 FY 2009 Org 0506 

143 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 5,000,000 
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144 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
145 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8851, fiscal year 2009, 
146 organization 0507, be supplemented and amended by 
147 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

148 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

149 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

150 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
151 AND HUMAN RESOURCES 

152 304-West Virginia Health Care Authority 

153 (WV Code Chapter 16) 

154 Fund 8851 FY 2009 Org 0507 

155 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 50,000 

156 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
157 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8722, fiscal year 2009, 
158 organization 0511, be supplemented and amended by 
159 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

160 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

161 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

162 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
163 HUMAN RESOURCES 

164 306-Division of Human Services 

165 (WV Code Chapters 9, 48 and 49) 

166 Fund 8722 FY 2009 Org 0511 

167 4a Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $126,367,951 

168 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
169 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8726, fiscal year 2009, 
170 organization 0603, be supplemented and amended by 
171 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

172 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

173 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 
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174 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 

175 AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

176 308-Adjutant General - State Militia 

177 (WV Code Chapter 15) 

178 Fund 8726 FY 2009 Org 0603 

179 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 4,535,000 

180 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
181 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8741, fiscal year 2009, 
182 organization 0612, be supplemented and amended by 
183 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

184 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

185 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

186 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 

187 AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

188 311-West Virginia State Police 
189 (WV Code Chapter 15) 

190 Fund 8741 FY 2009 Org 0612 

191 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 485,386 

192 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
193 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8803, fiscal year 2009, 
194 organization 0620, be supplemented and amended by 
195 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

196 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

197 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

198 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 

199 AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

200 315-Division of Criminal Justice Services 

201 (WV Code Chapter 15) 

202 Fund 8803 FY 2009 Org 0620 
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203 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 8,192,846 

204 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
205 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8745, fiscal year 2009, 
206 organization 0805, be supplemented and amended by 
207 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

208 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

209 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

210 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

211 319-Division of Public Transit 

212 (WV Code Chapter 17) 

213 Fund 8745 FY 2009 Org 0805 

214 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 4,000,000 

215 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
216 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8724, fiscal year 2009, 
217 organization 0508, be supplemented and amended by 
218 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

219 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

220 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

221 BUREAU OF SENIOR SERVICES 

222 321-Bureau of Senior Services 

223 (WV Code Chapter 29) 

224 Fund 8724 FY 2009 Org 0508 

225 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 340,000 

226 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
227 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8749, fiscal year 2009, 
228 organization 0323, be supplemented and amended by 
229 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 
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230 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

231 Sec. 7. Appropriations from federal block grants. 

232 330-Workforce West Virginia -

233 Workforce Investment Act 

234 Fund 8749 FY 2009 Org 0323 

235 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $ 3,777,679 

236 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
237 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8816, fiscal year 2009, 
238 organization 0511, be supplemented and amended by 
239 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

240 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

241 Sec. 7. Appropriations from federal block grants. 

242 338-Division of Human Services -

243 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families 

244 Fund 8816 FY 2009 Org 0511 

245 2 Federal Economic Stimulus . . 891 $12,000,000 

246 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
247 ending June 30, 2009, to fund 8817, fiscal year 2009, 
248 organization 0511, be supplemented and amended by 
249 adding a new item of appropriation as follows: 

250 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

251 Sec. 7. Appropriations from federal block grants. 

252 339-Division of Human Services -
253 Child Care and Development 

254 Fund 8817 FY 2009 Org 0511 

255 2 Federal Economic Stimulus.. 891 $ 6,523,500 
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256 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 
257 is to supplement, increase and add an item of appropria-
258 tion in the aforesaid accounts for the designated spending 
259 units for expenditure during the fiscal year 2009. 






